Surface Mount Ceramic Capacitor Solutions
for Boardflex Sensitive Applications
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: mlcc.specials@vishay.com Document Number 45046
10 Revision: 28-Jun-07
VJ OMD - X7R
Vishay Vitramon
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Note: Electrical characteristics at + 25 °C unless otherwise stated

[6.35 ± 0.25]
0.086 [2.18] 0.010 [0.25] 0.030 [0.76]
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ1210 Y 474 K X A A T ## 2)
CASE
SIZE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
CODE
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION DC VOLTAGE
RATING 1)
MARKING PACKAGING PROCESS
CODE
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
1825
2220
2225
Y = X7R Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two
digits are
significant, the
third is a
multiplier.
Example:
474 = 470 000 pF
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin plate
matte finish
F = AgPd
B = Polymer
 100 % tin plate
matte finish
J = 16
X = 25
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = 200 V
P = 250 V
E = 500 V
L = 630 V
G = 1000 V
R = 1500 V
F = 2000 V
H = 3000 V
A = Unmarked T = 7" Reels
R = 11 1/4"
Reels
B = Bulk
W = Waffle
tray
4X = OMD
Cap
5H = OMD
Cap 100 %
voltage
conditioning
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: mlcc.specials@vishay.com Document Number 45046
12 Revision: 28-Jun-07
VJ OMD - X7R
Vishay Vitramon Surface Mount Ceramic Capacitor Solutions
for Boardflex Sensitive Applications
Note
1. See soldering recommendations within this data book, or visit www.vishay.com/doc?45034
OMD - X7R CAPACITANCE RANGE